USDAA Sanctioned Agility Trial
Franklin County Fairgrounds 89 Wisdom
Way, Greenfield, MA
Judges: Karen Gloor, Chadler AZ
Lauren Kras, Plymouth Ma
Friday & Saturday the rings will alternate

Friday, September 16, 2022

Ring 1:

Team Gamblers - 33 Entries

Team Standard - 33 Entries

3-Dog Team Relay - 33 Entries

Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard - 7 Entries
Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard - 0 Entries

Ring 2:

Team Jumpers - 33 Entries

Team Snooker - 33 Entries

Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers - 0 Entries
Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers - 7 Entries

Saturday, September 17, 2022

Ring 1: Ring 2:
M/P111/V Standard — 21/15/1 Entries S/P1 Gamblers — 2/1 Entries
M/P111/V Gamblers - 29/21/1 Entries A/PI1l Gamblers — 3/1 Entries
Grand Prix Qualifier - 29 Entries S/PI1 Standard — 3/3 Entries
Combined Pairs Rd #1 - 15 Entries A/PI1I Standard — 8/1 Entries
Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #1 - 13 Entries S/PI Snooker — 1/2 Entries
Combined Pairs Rd #2 - 9 Entries A/PI11 Snooker — 2/1 Entries
Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #2 - 11 Entries S/P1 Jumpers — 4/3 Entries
M/PI11/V Snooker — 27/16/1 Entries AJ/PII Jumpers — 5/0 Entries

Sunday, September 18, 2022
Ring 1: Ring 2:

V/PI1I/M Gamblers — 0/18/25 Entries
V/PI11/M Standard — 1/13/22 Entries
Steeplechase - 37 Entries

V/PI1I/M Snooker — 1/16/18 Entries
V/PHI/M Jumpers — 19/22 Entries

PII/A Gamblers — 0/4 Entries
P1/S Gamblers — 2/3 Entries
P1I/A Standard — 0/7 Entries
P1/S Standard - 1/4 Entries
PI1/A Snooker — 0/2 Entries
P1/S Snooker — 2/2 Entries
P1I/A Jumpers — 0/3 Entries
P1/S Jumpers — 1/1 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 80 dogs entered in this event
with 179 entries on Friday, 249 entries on Saturday, and 224 entries on Sunday for a total of 652 entries.




Running Order List

Friday, September 16, 2022

Ring 1: Team Gamblers

24005 Yikes!, GSD, U160293, Joyce Gauthier
24002 spy, BC, U159707, Betsy Nye
24003 Jake, BC, U150404, John Marcus

20012 (P) Halliah, GSD, Al146240, Joyce Gauthier
20010(P) Varsity, BC, Al152793, Kathy Clement
20014 (P) Lycan, Werewolf, U151746, Lisa St. Aubin
20013 Allie, Aussie, U158289, Dianne McCormick
20016 Jess, BC, U159481, Eileen Wilentz

20005 Cheetah, BC, Ul54667, Kelly Wilson

22006 Kelly, Labrador Ret., Al54734, Ellen Zieske
22019 BRob, BC, Al44232, Mark Wirant

22016 Link, BC, U160483, Kristen Diedrich

22012 Nova, BC, U157830, Kaylee Quenneville

22001 Beinn, BC, U153939, Linda Medcraft

22002 August, BC, U154668, Noreen Scelzo

22018 Siren, BC, U159964, John Marcus

22003 wWingit, BC, U158923, Kelly Wilson

22008 Nate, BC, A155889, Lauren Kras

14001 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, U157147, Meg Haviland

16014 Mikey, Sheltie, U159911, Linda Mendenhall

16013 Tiffany, Sheltie, U156147, Lynn Thibodeau

16017 (P) Oswin, Golden Ret., U152496, Seth Dunn

16001 (P) Groovee, BC, U153379, Valori Duff

16011 (P) Targa, Labrador Ret., U144542, Sandra Bixler
16012 (P) Tyme, BC, U148963, Kelly Gautreau

16019 (P) Rad, BC, U150417, Lisa Marcus

16003 (P) Ritz, Aussie, U158698, Joanne Mason

16002 (P) Garnet, Rottweiler, R811209, Paula
Miloglav-Recco

16018 (P) Beck, BC, U148258, Eileen Wilentz

16010 (P) River (Mc), Aussie, A149957, Dianne McCormick

10001 Zaya, Papillon, U156658, Sharon Wirant

12008 Tiana, Sheltie, U157694, Bruce Thibodeau
12002 (P) Tuukka, Sheltie, U147238, Lynn Thibodeau

Ring 1: Team Standard

22019 Bob, BC, Al44232, Mark Wirant

22018 Siren, BC, U159964, John Marcus

22016 Link, BC, U160483, Kristen Diedrich

22012 Nova, BC, U157830, Kaylee Quenneville

22008 Nate, BC, A155889, Lauren Kras

22006 Kelly, Labrador Ret., Al54734, Ellen Zieske
22003 Wingit, BC, U158923, Kelly Wilson

22002 August, BC, U154668, Noreen Scelzo

22001 Reinn, BC, U153939, Linda Medcraft

24005 Yikes!, GSD, U160293, Joyce Gauthier
24003 Jake, BC, U150404, John Marcus
24002 spy, BC, U159707, Betsy Nye

20014 (P) Lycan, Werewolf, U151746, Lisa St. Aubin
20012 (P) Halliah, GSD, Al146240, Joyce Gauthier
20010(P) Varsity, BC, Al152793, Kathy Clement
20016 Jess, BC, U159481, Eileen Wilentz

20013 Allie, Aussie, U158289, Dianne McCormick
20005 Cheetah, BC, Ul54667, Kelly Wilson

10001 Zaya, Papillon, U1l56658, Sharon Wirant

12008 Tiana, Sheltie, U157694, Bruce Thibodeau
12002 (P) Tuukka, Sheltie, U147238, Lynn Thibodeau

16019(P) Rad, BC, U150417, Lisa Marcus

16018 (P) Beck, BC, U148258, Eileen Wilentz

16017 (P) Oswin, Golden Ret., U152496, Seth Dunn

16012 (P) Tyme, BC, U148963, Kelly Gautreau

16011 (P) Targa, Labrador Ret., Ul144542, Sandra Bixler
16010 (P) River (Mc), Aussie, Al149957, Dianne McCormick
16003 (P) Ritz, Aussie, U158698, Joanne Mason

16002 (P) Garnet, Rottweiler, R811209, Paula
Miloglav-Recco

16001 (P) Groovee, BC, U153379, Valori Duff

16014 Mikey, Sheltie, U159911, Linda Mendenhall

16013 Tiffany, Sheltie, U156147, Lynn Thibodeau

14001 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, U157147, Meg Haviland

Ring 1: 3-Dog Team Relay

Team 0l1: Beauty and The Beasts

20014 (P) Lycan, Werewolf, U151746, Lisa St. Aubin
12002 (P) Tuukka, Sheltie, U147238, Lynn Thibodeau
12008 Tiana, Sheltie, U157694, Bruce Thibodeau

Team 02: Beck's great Tyme with Varsity
16018 (P) Beck, BC, U148258, Eileen Wilentz
16012 (P) Tyme, BC, U148963, Kelly Gautreau
20010(P) Varsity, BC, Al52793, Kathy Clement

Team 03: Burn Baby Burn

22002 August, BC, Ul54668, Noreen Scelzo
22001 Beinn, BC, U153939, Linda Medcraft
20005 Cheetah, BC, U154667, Kelly Wilson

Team 04: Groovin Down the River Ritz

16001 (P) Groovee, BC, U153379, Valori Duff

16003 (P) Ritz, Aussie, U158698, Joanne Mason

16010 (P) River (Mc), Aussie, A149957, Dianne McCormick

Team 05: Hallie and Allie Sound Like a Siren
22018 Siren, BC, U159964, John Marcus

20013 Allie, Aussie, U158289, Dianne McCormick
20012 (P) Halliah, GSD, Al146240, Joyce Gauthier

Team 06: I Spy a Radically Good Jake
16019 (P) Rad, BC, U150417, Lisa Marcus
24003 Jake, BC, U150404, John Marcus
24002 Spy, BC, U159707, Betsy Nye

Team 07: Mikey's girls wear Garnets from Tiffanys
16013 Tiffany, Sheltie, U156147, Lynn Thibodeau
16002 (P) Garnet, Rottweiler, R811209, Paula
Miloglav-Recco

16014 Mikey, Sheltie, U159911, Linda Mendenhall

Team 08: Nova is Jess Winging It

22012 Nova, BC, U157830, Kaylee Quenneville
20016 Jess, BC, U159481, Eileen Wilentz
22003 Wingit, BC, U158923, Kelly Wilson

Team 09: There's No Guarantee We Won't F**K Up

16017 (P) Oswin, Golden Ret., U1l52496, Seth Dunn

16011 (P) Targa, Labrador Ret., Ul44542, Sandra Bixler
24005 Yikes!, GSD, U160293, Joyce Gauthier

Team 10: We Put E in Team

22016 Link, BC, Ul160483, Kristen Diedrich

14001 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, U157147, Meg Haviland
22008 Nate, BC, A155889, Lauren Kras



Team 11: Zaya in Land of the Giants

22019 Bob, BC, Al44232, Mark Wirant

22006 Kelly, Labrador Ret., Al54734, Ellen Zieske
10001 Zaya, Papillon, U156658, Sharon Wirant

Ring 1: Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard
12005 Squirrel, All-American, U156743, Megan O'Brien

20008 Rebel, Koolie, U157341, Jennifer Johnson
20002 Little Gem, BC, U158261, Noreen Scelzo

22015 Jaxx, BC, U149630, Kit Erskine
22019 Bob, BC, Al144232, Mark Wirant
22005 Magic, Koolie, U151379, Jennifer Johnson

24004 Kasey, BC, A155408, Diane Fecteau

Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

Ring 2: Team Jumpers
14001 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, U157147, Meg Haviland

16013 Tiffany, Sheltie, U156147, Lynn Thibodeau

16014 Mikey, Sheltie, U159911, Linda Mendenhall

16019 (P) Rad, BC, U150417, Lisa Marcus

16018 (P) Beck, BC, U148258, Eileen Wilentz

16017 (P) Oswin, Golden Ret., U152496, Seth Dunn

16012 (P) Tyme, BC, U148963, Kelly Gautreau

16011 (P) Targa, Labrador Ret., Ul144542, Sandra Bixler
16010 (P) River (Mc), Aussie, A149957, Dianne McCormick
16003 (P) Ritz, Aussie, U158698, Joanne Mason

16002 (P) Garnet, Rottweiler, R811209, Paula
Miloglav-Recco

16001 (P) Groovee, BC, U153379, Valori Duff

12002 (P) Tuukka, Sheltie, U147238, Lynn Thibodeau
12008 Tiana, Sheltie, U157694, Bruce Thibodeau

10001 Zaya, Papillon, U156658, Sharon Wirant

22019 Bob, BC, Al44232, Mark Wirant

22018 Siren, BC, U159964, John Marcus

22003 Wingit, BC, U158923, Kelly Wilson

22016 Link, BC, U160483, Kristen Diedrich

22012 Nova, BC, U157830, Kaylee Quenneville

22008 Nate, BC, A155889, Lauren Kras

22006 Kelly, Labrador Ret., Al54734, Ellen Zieske
22002 August, BC, U154668, Noreen Scelzo

22001 Beinn, BC, U153939, Linda Medcraft

24005 Yikes!, GSD, U1l60293, Joyce Gauthier
24003 Jake, BC, U150404, John Marcus
24002 Spy, BC, U159707, Betsy Nye

20016 Jess, BC, U159481, Eileen Wilentz

20013 Allie, Aussie, U158289, Dianne McCormick
20005 Cheetah, BC, Ul54667, Kelly Wilson

20014 (P) Lycan, Werewolf, U151746, Lisa St. Aubin
20012 (P) Halliah, GSD, Al146240, Joyce Gauthier
20010 (P) Varsity, BC, Al152793, Kathy Clement

Ring 2: Team Snooker

12008 Tiana, Sheltie, U157694, Bruce Thibodeau
12002 (P) Tuukka, Sheltie, U147238, Lynn Thibodeau

16019(P) Rad, BC, U150417, Lisa Marcus

16018 (P) Beck, BC, U148258, Eileen Wilentz

16017 (P) Oswin, Golden Ret., U152496, Seth Dunn

16012 (P) Tyme, BC, U148963, Kelly Gautreau

16011 (P) Targa, Labrador Ret., Ul44542, Sandra Bixler
16010(P) River (Mc), Aussie, A149957, Dianne McCormick
16003 (P) Ritz, Aussie, U158698, Joanne Mason

16002 (P) Garnet, Rottweiler, R811209, Paula
Miloglav-Recco

16001 (P) Groovee, BC, U153379, Valori Duff

16013 Tiffany, Sheltie, U156147, Lynn Thibodeau

16014 Mikey, Sheltie, U159911, Linda Mendenhall

14001 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, U157147, Meg Haviland
10001 ZzZaya, Papillon, Ul156658, Sharon Wirant

20014 (P) Lycan, Werewolf, U151746, Lisa St. Aubin
20012 (P) Halliah, GSD, Al146240, Joyce Gauthier
20010(P) Varsity, BC, Al52793, Kathy Clement
20016 Jess, BC, U159481, Eileen Wilentz

20013 Allie, Aussie, U158289, Dianne McCormick
20005 Cheetah, BC, U154667, Kelly Wilson

24005 Yikes!, GSD, U160293, Joyce Gauthier
24003 Jake, BC, U150404, John Marcus
24002 Spy, BC, U159707, Betsy Nye

22019 Bob, BC, A144232, Mark Wirant

22016 Link, BC, Ul160483, Kristen Diedrich

22012 Nova, BC, U157830, Kaylee Quenneville

22008 Nate, BC, A155889, Lauren Kras

22006 Kelly, Labrador Ret., Al54734, Ellen Zieske
22002 August, BC, Ul54668, Noreen Scelzo

22003 Wingit, BC, U158923, Kelly Wilson

22018 Siren, BC, U159964, John Marcus

22001 Beinn, BC, U153939, Linda Medcraft

Ring 2: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

Ring 2: Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

20008 Rebel, Koolie, U157341, Jennifer Johnson
20002 Little Gem, BC, U1l58261, Noreen Scelzo

24004 Kasey, BC, Al155408, Diane Fecteau

22019 Bob, BC, Al144232, Mark Wirant

22015 Jaxx, BC, U149630, Kit Erskine

22005 Magic, Koolie, U151379, Jennifer Johnson

12005 Squirrel, All-American, U156743, Megan O'Brien



20008
20013
20005

22019
22018
22014
22016
22015
22004
22001
22003
22005

24003
24002
20014
10001

16016

Saturday, September 17, 2022

Ring 1: Masters Standard

Rebel, Koolie, U157341, Jennifer Johnson
Allie, Aussie, U158289, Dianne McCormick
Cheetah, BC, U154667, Kelly Wilson

Bob, BC, Al44232, Mark Wirant

Siren, BC, U159964, John Marcus

Logic, Koolie, U157342, Ramunas Svarcas
Link, BC, U1l60483, Kristen Diedrich
Jaxx, BC, U149630, Kit Erskine

Ziva, BC, U160938, Lauren Mitchell
Beinn, BC, U153939, Linda Medcraft
Wingit, BC, U158923, Kelly Wilson

Magic, Koolie, U151379, Jennifer Johnson

Jake, BC, U150404, John Marcus

Spy, BC, U159707, Betsy Nye

Lycan, Werewolf, U151746, Lisa St. Aubin
Zaya, Papillon, U156658, Sharon Wirant

Amazing Maisie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Ret.,

A153549, Sue Crimmins

16014
16013

14001

12008

16017
16012
16011
16005
16003
16001

20012
20010
20004
12002

08006

Mikey, Sheltie, U159911, Linda Mendenhall
Tiffany, Sheltie, U156147, Lynn Thibodeau

Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, U157147, Meg Haviland

Tiana, Sheltie, U157694, Bruce Thibodeau

Ring 1: Performance III Standard

Oswin, Golden Ret., U152496, Seth Dunn

Tyme, BC, Ul48963, Kelly Gautreau

Targa, Labrador Ret., Ul44542, Sandra Bixler
Jive, All-American, U149201, Lisa Barrett
Ritz, Aussie, U158698, Joanne Mason

Groovee, BC, U153379, Valori Duff

Halliah, GSD, Al146240, Joyce Gauthier
Varsity, BC, A152793, Kathy Clement
Ozzy, Aussie, U145266, Wendy Richmond
Tuukka, Sheltie, U147238, Lynn Thibodeau

Marlo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, U149946, Virginia

Besthoff

08005
08001

Dee, Poodle (Toy), U155917, Claudia McGuire
Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, U145757, Louise

Hurwitz

08004

Serena, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Al56377, Virginia

Besthoff

08003

12007

24005
24004
24003
24002

Skye, Poodle (Toy), U144058, Claudia McGuire

Ring 1: Veterans Standard

Kraken, BC, U148560, Lisa St. Aubin

Ring 1: Masters Gamblers

Yikes!, GSD, U1l60293, Joyce Gauthier
Kasey, BC, A155408, Diane Fecteau
Jake, BC, U150404, John Marcus

Spy, BC, U159707, Betsy Nye

20008 Rebel, Koolie, U157341, Jennifer Johnson
20013 Allie, Aussie, U158289, Dianne McCormick
20007 Scrimmage, BC, U162394, Kathy Clement
20002 Little Gem, BC, U1l58261, Noreen Scelzo

22019 Bob, BC, Al144232, Mark Wirant

22018 Siren, BC, U159964, John Marcus

22016 Link, BC, U160483, Kristen Diedrich
22015 Jaxx, BC, U149630, Kit Erskine

22014 Logic, Koolie, U157342, Ramunas Svarcas
22013 Rue, Aussie, U151479, Michelle Miller
22006 Kelly, Labrador Ret., Al54734, Ellen Zieske
22004 Zziva, BC, U160938, Lauren Mitchell

22003 Wingit, BC, U158923, Kelly Wilson

22002 August, BC, U154668, Noreen Scelzo

22001 Beinn, BC, U153939, Linda Medcraft

22005 Magic, Koolie, U151379, Jennifer Johnson
22007 Remy, Aussie, U154877, Michelle Miller

16016 Amazing Maisie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Ret.,
A153549, Sue Crimmins

16014 Mikey, Sheltie, U159911, Linda Mendenhall
16013 Tiffany, Sheltie, U156147, Lynn Thibodeau
16009 Sadie, All-American, U156756, Carin Baker

14001 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, U157147, Meg Haviland
10001 Zaya, Papillon, U156658, Sharon Wirant

12008 Tiana, Sheltie, U157694, Bruce Thibodeau
12005 Squirrel, All-American, U156743, Megan O'Brien

Ring 1: Performance III Gamblers

20012 Halliah, GSD, Al146240, Joyce Gauthier
20010 varsity, BC, A152793, Kathy Clement
20004 Ozzy, Aussie, Ul45266, Wendy Richmond

16019 Rad, BC, U150417, Lisa Marcus

16017 Oswin, Golden Ret., U152496, Seth Dunn

16011 Targa, Labrador Ret., Ul44542, Sandra Bixler
16004 Gino, BC, U141513, Martha Francis

16010 River (Mc), Aussie, A149957, Dianne McCormick
16007 Nya, BC, U157206, Kelly Gautreau

16005 Jive, All-American, U149201, Lisa Barrett

16003 Ritz, Aussie, U158698, Joanne Mason

16002 Garnet, Rottweiler, R811209, Paula Miloglav-Recco
16001 Groovee, BC, U153379, Valori Duff

14003 Cheeky, BC, Al153582, Martha Francis
14002 Simi, BC, U145707, Sharon Wirant

12002 Tuukka, Sheltie, U147238, Lynn Thibodeau

08006 Marlo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, U149946, Virginia
Besthoff

08005 Dee, Poodle (Toy), U155917, Claudia McGuire
08001 Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, U145757, Louise
Hurwitz

08004 Serena, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, A156377, Virginia
Besthoff

08003 Skye, Poodle (Toy), U144058, Claudia McGuire

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

12007 Kraken, BC, U148560, Lisa St. Aubin

Ring 1: Grand Prix Qualifier

08004 (P) Serena, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, A156377, Virginia
Besthoff

16019(P) Rad, BC, U150417, Lisa Marcus



16017 (P) Oswin, Golden Ret., U152496, Seth Dunn

16010 (P) River (Mc), Aussie, A149957, Dianne McCormick
16005(P) Jive, All-American, U149201, Lisa Barrett
16003 (P) Ritz, Aussie, U158698, Joanne Mason

16001 (P) Groovee, BC, U153379, Valori Duff

16016 Amazing Maisie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Ret.,
A153549, Sue Crimmins

16014 Mikey, Sheltie, U159911, Linda Mendenhall

16013 Tiffany, Sheltie, U156147, Lynn Thibodeau

16009 Sadie, All-American, U156756, Carin Baker

10001 Zaya, Papillon, U156658, Sharon Wirant
14001 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, U157147, Meg Haviland

22019 Bob, BC, Al144232, Mark Wirant
22018 Siren, BC, U159964, John Marcus
22015 Jaxx, BC, U149630, Kit Erskine
22001 Beinn, BC, U153939, Linda Medcraft

20010(P) Varsity, BC, Al52793, Kathy Clement
20012 (P) Halliah, GSD, Al146240, Joyce Gauthier
20004 (P) Ozzy, Aussie, U145266, Wendy Richmond
20013 Allie, Aussie, U158289, Dianne McCormick
20003 Max, Berger Picard, U162706, Amanda Pierre
20007 Scrimmage, BC, U162394, Kathy Clement

24003 Jake, BC, U150404, John Marcus

24002 Sspy, BC, U159707, Betsy Nye

20014 Lycan, Werewolf, U151746, Lisa St. Aubin

12008 Tiana, Sheltie, U157694, Bruce Thibodeau

12005 Squirrel, All-American, U156743, Megan O'Brien

12002 (P) Tuukka, Sheltie, U147238, Lynn Thibodeau
Ring 1: Combined Pairs Rd #1

20013 Allie, Aussie, U158289, Dianne McCormick
, , UNKNOWN,

20002 Little Gem, BC, U158261, Noreen Scelzo
22013 Rue, Aussie, U151479, Michelle Miller

20010 varsity, BC, Al152793, Kathy Clement
24002 spy, BC, U159707, Betsy Nye

20008 Rebel, Koolie, U157341, Jennifer Johnson
22014 Logic, Koolie, U157342, Ramunas Svarcas

12008 Tiana, Sheltie, U157694, Bruce Thibodeau
16014 Mikey, Sheltie, U159911, Linda Mendenhall

10001 Zaya, Papillon, U156658, Sharon Wirant
12001 Dragon, Beagle, U155152, Cindy Buckholt

20011 Ella, BC, Ul60855, Kelly Gautreau
22002 August, BC, U154668, Noreen Scelzo

16009 Sadie, All-American, U1l56756, Carin Baker
22007 Remy, Aussie, U154877, Michelle Miller

Ring 1: Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #1

16005 Jive, All-American, U149201, Lisa Barrett
20004 Ozzy, Aussie, U145266, Wendy Richmond

16010 River (Mc), Aussie, A149957, Dianne McCormick
20012 Halliah, GSD, Al146240, Joyce Gauthier

16011 Targa, Labrador Ret., Ul144542, Sandra Bixler
16017 Oswin, Golden Ret., U152496, Seth Dunn

12002 Tuukka, Sheltie, U147238, Lynn Thibodeau

16002 Garnet, Rottweiler, R811209, Paula Miloglav-Recco

08003 Skye, Poodle (Toy), U144058, Claudia McGuire
16003 Ritz, Aussie, U158698, Joanne Mason

08006 Marlo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, U149946, Virginia
Besthoff
14002 Simi, BC, U145707, Sharon Wirant

08001 Zziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, U145757, Louise
Hurwitz
, , UNKNOWN,

Ring 1: Combined Pairs Rd #2

20013 Allie, Aussie, U158289, Dianne McCormick
, , UNKNOWN,

20010 varsity, BC, A152793, Kathy Clement
24002 sSpy, BC, U159707, Betsy Nye

16009 Sadie, All-American, U1l56756, Carin Baker
20011 Ella, BC, U160855, Kelly Gautreau

16013 Tiffany, Sheltie, U156147, Lynn Thibodeau
16014 Mikey, Sheltie, U159911, Linda Mendenhall

10001 Zaya, Papillon, U1l56658, Sharon Wirant
12001 Dragon, Beagle, U155152, Cindy Buckholt

Ring 1: Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #2

20004 Ozzy, Aussie, U145266, Wendy Richmond
, , UNKNOWN,

16010 River (Mc), Aussie, A149957, Dianne McCormick
20012 Halliah, GSD, Al146240, Joyce Gauthier

16011 Targa, Labrador Ret., Ul44542, Sandra Bixler
16017 Oswin, Golden Ret., U152496, Seth Dunn

12002 Tuukka, Sheltie, U147238, Lynn Thibodeau
16002 Garnet, Rottweiler, R811209, Paula Miloglav-Recco

08003 Skye, Poodle (Toy), U144058, Claudia McGuire
16003 Ritz, Aussie, U158698, Joanne Mason

08004 Serena, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, A156377, Virginia
Besthoff
14002 Simi, BC, U145707, Sharon Wirant

Ring 1: Masters Snooker

24002 Spy, BC, U159707, Betsy Nye
24004 Kasey, BC, Al155408, Diane Fecteau
24003 Jake, BC, U150404, John Marcus

22007 Remy, Aussie, U154877, Michelle Miller
22002 August, BC, Ul54668, Noreen Scelzo
22001 Beinn, BC, U153939, Linda Medcraft
22010 Roadie, BC, U162397, Martha Francis
22003 Wingit, BC, U158923, Kelly Wilson

22018 Siren, BC, U159964, John Marcus

22016 Link, BC, U160483, Kristen Diedrich
22005 Magic, Koolie, U151379, Jennifer Johnson
22019 Bob, BC, Al144232, Mark Wirant

22004 Ziva, BC, U160938, Lauren Mitchell
22013 Rue, Aussie, U151479, Michelle Miller
22014 Logic, Koolie, U157342, Ramunas Svarcas

20002 Little Gem, BC, U158261, Noreen Scelzo
20008 Rebel, Koolie, U157341, Jennifer Johnson
20005 Cheetah, BC, U154667, Kelly Wilson



20013
20007

16016

Allie, Aussie, U158289, Dianne McCormick
Scrimmage, BC, Ul62394, Kathy Clement

Amazing Maisie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Ret.,

A153549, Sue Crimmins

16014
16009
16013

14001

12005
12008

14002

12002

20012
20004

16012
16002
16001
16003
16019
16011
16017
16010
16005

08004

Mikey, Sheltie, U159911, Linda Mendenhall
Sadie, All-American, Ul156756, Carin Baker
Tiffany, Sheltie, U156147, Lynn Thibodeau

Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, U157147, Meg Haviland

Squirrel, All-American, U156743, Megan O'Brien
Tiana, Sheltie, U157694, Bruce Thibodeau

Ring 1: Performance III Snooker
Simi, BC, U145707, Sharon Wirant
Tuukka, Sheltie, U147238, Lynn Thibodeau

Halliah, GSD, Al146240, Joyce Gauthier
Ozzy, Aussie, U145266, Wendy Richmond

Tyme, BC, U1l48963, Kelly Gautreau

Garnet, Rottweiler, R811209, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Groovee, BC, U153379, Valori Duff

Ritz, Aussie, U158698, Joanne Mason

Rad, BC, U150417, Lisa Marcus

Targa, Labrador Ret., U1l44542, Sandra Bixler
Oswin, Golden Ret., U152496, Seth Dunn

River (Mc), Aussie, A149957, Dianne McCormick
Jive, All-American, U149201, Lisa Barrett

Serena, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, A156377, Virginia

Besthoff

08003
08001

Skye, Poodle (Toy), U144058, Claudia McGuire
Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, U145757, Louise

Hurwitz

08002

24001

20015

14001

22010

20003

12001

16015

20015
20011

Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, U139603, Meg Haviland

Ring 2: Starters Gamblers
Storm, BC, U162985, Kelly Gautreau

Jesse, BC, U159496, Barbara Fribourg

Ring 2: Performance I Gamblers

River, Aussie, U163232, Shasta Kielbasa

Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers
Roadie, BC, Ul162397, Martha Francis
Max, Berger Picard, U1l62706, Amanda Pierre

Dragon, Beagle, U155152, Cindy Buckholt

Ring 2: Performance II Gamblers

Rowdy, BC, U161163, Lauren Mitchell

Ring 2: Starters Standard

Jesse, BC, U159496, Barbara Fribourg
Ella, BC, U160855, Kelly Gautreau

20001

20006

16001
14001

22010
22006

20009
20007
20003
16009

12005
12001

16015

20015

20006

12004

22006

20003

16015

24001

20015
20001

12001

16001
14001

12004

22010

Tula, BC, U148471, Barbara Swartzlander

Ring 2: Performance I Standard
Rougarou, Werewolf, U160089, Lisa St. Aubin
Jiminy, All-American, U162808, Lisa Barrett
River, Aussie, U163232, Shasta Kielbasa

Ring 2: Advanced Standard

Roadie, BC, U162397, Martha Francis
Kelly, Labrador Ret., Al154734, Ellen Zieske

Kersee, BC, U153365, Barbara Fribourg
Scrimmage, BC, U162394, Kathy Clement
Max, Berger Picard, U1l62706, Amanda Pierre

Sadie, All-American, Ul156756, Carin Baker

Squirrel, All-American, U156743, Megan O'Brien

Dragon, Beagle, U155152, Cindy Buckholt

Ring 2: Performance II Standard

Rowdy, BC, U161163, Lauren Mitchell

Ring 2: Starters Snooker

Jesse, BC, U159496, Barbara Fribourg

Ring 2: Performance I Snooker
Rougarou, Werewolf, U160089, Lisa St. Aubin

Lona, Aussie, Ul62633, Amanda Pierre

Ring 2: Advanced Snooker
Kelly, Labrador Ret., Al154734, Ellen Zieske

Max, Berger Picard, U1l62706, Amanda Pierre

Ring 2: Performance II Snooker

Rowdy, BC, Ul161163, Lauren Mitchell

Ring 2: Starters Jumpers
Storm, BC, U162985, Kelly Gautreau

Jesse, BC, U159496, Barbara Fribourg
Tula, BC, Ul148471, Barbara Swartzlander

Dragon, Beagle, U155152, Cindy Buckholt

Ring 2: Performance I Jumpers

Jiminy, All-American, U162808, Lisa Barrett
River, Aussie, U163232, Shasta Kielbasa

Lona, Aussie, Ul162633, Amanda Pierre

Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

Roadie, BC, U162397, Martha Francis



22006 Kelly, Labrador Ret., Al54734, Ellen Zieske
20009 Kersee, BC, U153365, Barbara Fribourg

20007 Scrimmage, BC, U162394, Kathy Clement
20003 Max, Berger Picard, U162706, Amanda Pierre

Ring 2: Performance II Jumpers



Sunday, September 18, 2022

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

Ring 1: Performance III Gamblers

08004 Serena, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Al56377, Virginia
Besthoff
08006 Marlo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, U149946, Virginia
Besthoff

12002 Tuukka, Sheltie, U147238, Lynn Thibodeau
12006 Ritz, Berger Picard, U149075, Mary Lou Molongoski

16001 Groovee, BC, U153379, Valori Duff

16002 Garnet, Rottweiler, R811209, Paula Miloglav-Recco
16005 Jive, All-American, U149201, Lisa Barrett

16006 Ribo, Aussie, A150005, Cindy Buckholt

16007 Nya, BC, U157206, Kelly Gautreau

16010 River (Mc), Aussie, A149957, Dianne McCormick
16011 Targa, Labrador Ret., Ul144542, Sandra Bixler
16017 Oswin, Golden Ret., U152496, Seth Dunn

16018 Beck, BC, U148258, Eileen Wilentz

16019 Rad, BC, U150417, Lisa Marcus

20004 Ozzy, Aussie, U145266, Wendy Richmond
20012 Halliah, GSD, Al146240, Joyce Gauthier

14002 Simi, BC, U145707, Sharon Wirant
14003 Cheeky, BC, A153582, Martha Francis

Ring 1l: Masters Gamblers

16009 Sadie, All-American, U156756, Carin Baker
16013 Tiffany, Sheltie, U1l56147, Lynn Thibodeau
16016 Amazing Maisie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Ret.,
A153549, Sue Crimmins

10001 Zaya, Papillon, U156658, Sharon Wirant
14001 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, U157147, Meg Haviland

12005 Squirrel, All-American, U156743, Megan O'Brien
12008 Tiana, Sheltie, U157694, Bruce Thibodeau

20001 Tula, BC, U148471, Barbara Swartzlander
20002 Little Gem, BC, U158261, Noreen Scelzo
20007 Scrimmage, BC, U162394, Kathy Clement
20008 Rebel, Koolie, U157341, Jennifer Johnson
20013 Allie, Aussie, U158289, Dianne McCormick
20016 Jess, BC, U159481, Eileen Wilentz

24002 spy, BC, U159707, Betsy Nye
24003 Jake, BC, U150404, John Marcus

22002 August, BC, U154668, Noreen Scelzo

22003 wWingit, BC, U158923, Kelly Wilson

22005 Magic, Koolie, U151379, Jennifer Johnson
22006 Kelly, Labrador Ret., Al54734, Ellen Zieske
22014 Logic, Koolie, U157342, Ramunas Svarcas
22015 Jaxx, BC, U149630, Kit Erskine

22016 Link, BC, Ul60483, Kristen Diedrich

22017 Zachery, Koolie, U158695, Ann Crawshaw
22018 Siren, BC, U159964, John Marcus

22019 Bob, BC, Al44232, Mark Wirant

Ring 1: Veterans Standard

12007 Kraken, BC, U148560, Lisa St. Aubin

Ring 1: Performance III Standard

08004 Serena, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Al56377, Virginia
Besthoff

12002 Tuukka, Sheltie, U147238, Lynn Thibodeau
12006 Ritz, Berger Picard, U149075, Mary Lou Molongoski

20004 Ozzy, Aussie, Ul45266, Wendy Richmond
20010 varsity, BC, Al152793, Kathy Clement
20012 Halliah, GSD, Al146240, Joyce Gauthier

16001 Groovee, BC, U153379, Valori Duff

16005 Jive, All-American, U149201, Lisa Barrett
16006 Ribo, Aussie, A150005, Cindy Buckholt

16011 Targa, Labrador Ret., Ul144542, Sandra Bixler
16012 Tyme, BC, U148963, Kelly Gautreau

16017 Oswin, Golden Ret., U152496, Seth Dunn

16019 Rad, BC, U150417, Lisa Marcus

Ring 1: Masters Standard
14001 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, U157147, Meg Haviland

16013 Tiffany, Sheltie, U156147, Lynn Thibodeau
16016 Amazing Maisie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Ret.,
A153549, Sue Crimmins

10001 Zaya, Papillon, U156658, Sharon Wirant

20014 Lycan, Werewolf, U151746, Lisa St. Aubin
24002 Spy, BC, U159707, Betsy Nye

24003 Jake, BC, U150404, John Marcus

24004 Kasey, BC, A155408, Diane Fecteau

20002 Little Gem, BC, U158261, Noreen Scelzo
20008 Rebel, Koolie, U157341, Jennifer Johnson
20013 Allie, Aussie, U158289, Dianne McCormick
20016 Jess, BC, U159481, Eileen Wilentz

22003 Wingit, BC, U158923, Kelly Wilson

22009 Coda, Alapaha Blueblood Bulldog, U149493, Natalie
Thompson

22014 Logic, Koolie, U157342, Ramunas Svarcas

22015 Jaxx, BC, U149630, Kit Erskine

22016 Link, BC, Ul160483, Kristen Diedrich

22018 Siren, BC, U159964, John Marcus

22005 Magic, Koolie, U151379, Jennifer Johnson

22019 Bob, BC, Al144232, Mark Wirant

22002 August, BC, U1l54668, Noreen Scelzo

12008 Tiana, Sheltie, U157694, Bruce Thibodeau

Ring 1: Steeplechase

08004 (P) Serena, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, A156377, Virginia
Besthoff

10001 Zaya, Papillon, U156658, Sharon Wirant

16009 Sadie, All-American, U156756, Carin Baker

16013 Tiffany, Sheltie, U156147, Lynn Thibodeau

16016 Amazing Maisie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Ret.,
A153549, Sue Crimmins

16005(P) Jive, All-American, U149201, Lisa Barrett
16006 (P) Ribo, Aussie, A150005, Cindy Buckholt
16010(P) River (Mc), Aussie, A149957, Dianne McCormick
16017 (P) Oswin, Golden Ret., U152496, Seth Dunn

16018 (P) Beck, BC, U148258, Eileen Wilentz



16019 (P) Rad, BC, U150417, Lisa Marcus

14002 (P) Nixie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Ret., A149544,
Peggy O'Connell

12002 (P) Tuukka, Sheltie, U147238, Lynn Thibodeau
12006 (P) Ritz, Berger Picard, U149075, Mary Lou
Molongoski

12005 Squirrel, All-American, U156743, Megan O'Brien
12008 Tiana, Sheltie, U157694, Bruce Thibodeau

22002 August, BC, U154668, Noreen Scelzo

22018 Siren, BC, U159964, John Marcus

22003 wingit, BC, U158923, Kelly Wilson

22010 Roadie, BC, U162397, Martha Francis

22011 Sam, Russian Spaniel, Ul61714, Wendy Crawshaw
22014 Logic, Koolie, U157342, Ramunas Svarcas

22017 Zachery, Koolie, U158695, Ann Crawshaw

22019 Bob, BC, Al44232, Mark Wirant

24002 Sspy, BC, U159707, Betsy Nye
24003 Jake, BC, U150404, John Marcus
24004 Kasey, BC, A155408, Diane Fecteau

20007 Scrimmage, BC, U162394, Kathy Clement

20002 Little Gem, BC, U158261, Noreen Scelzo
20005 Cheetah, BC, U154667, Kelly Wilson

20013 Allie, Aussie, U158289, Dianne McCormick
20015 Jesse, BC, U159496, Barbara Fribourg

20016 Jess, BC, U159481, Eileen Wilentz

20004 (P) Ozzy, Aussie, U145266, Wendy Richmond
20012 (P) Halliah, GSD, Al46240, Joyce Gauthier
20014 (P) Lycan, Werewolf, U151746, Lisa St. Aubin
20010(P) Varsity, BC, Al152793, Kathy Clement

Ring 1l: Veterans Snooker

08002 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, U139603, Meg Haviland

Ring 1: Performance III Snooker

08004 Serena, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Al56377, Virginia
Besthoff
08006 Marlo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, U149946, Virginia
Besthoff

12002 Tuukka, Sheltie, U147238, Lynn Thibodeau
12006 Ritz, Berger Picard, U149075, Mary Lou Molongoski

16010 River (Mc), Aussie, A1l49957, Dianne McCormick
16002 Garnet, Rottweiler, R811209, Paula Miloglav-Recco
16005 Jive, All-American, U149201, Lisa Barrett

16006 Ribo, Aussie, A150005, Cindy Buckholt

16018 Beck, BC, U148258, Eileen Wilentz

16001 Groovee, BC, U153379, Valori Duff

16017 Oswin, Golden Ret., U152496, Seth Dunn

16011 Targa, Labrador Ret., Ul144542, Sandra Bixler

20004 Ozzy, Aussie, U145266, Wendy Richmond
20012 Halliah, GSD, Al146240, Joyce Gauthier

14002 Nixie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Ret., A149544, Peggy
O'Connell
14002 Simi, BC, U145707, Sharon Wirant

Ring 1: Masters Snooker

14001 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, U157147, Meg Haviland
16009 Sadie, All-American, U1l56756, Carin Baker

16013 Tiffany, Sheltie, U1l56147, Lynn Thibodeau

16016 Amazing Maisie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Ret.,
A153549, Sue Crimmins

10001 Zaya, Papillon, U1l56658, Sharon Wirant

22013 Rue, Aussie, U151479, Michelle Miller

22014 Logic, Koolie, U157342, Ramunas Svarcas

22019 Bob, BC, Al144232, Mark Wirant

22009 Coda, Alapaha Blueblood Bulldog, U149493, Natalie
Thompson

22005 Magic, Koolie, U151379, Jennifer Johnson

22017 Zachery, Koolie, U158695, Ann Crawshaw

22007 Remy, Aussie, U154877, Michelle Miller

22016 Link, BC, U160483, Kristen Diedrich

20008 Rebel, Koolie, U157341, Jennifer Johnson
20007 Scrimmage, BC, U162394, Kathy Clement
20013 Allie, Aussie, U158289, Dianne McCormick
20016 Jess, BC, U159481, Eileen Wilentz

12008 Tiana, Sheltie, U157694, Bruce Thibodeau

Ring 1: Performance III/Veterans Jumpers

08002 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, U139603, Meg Haviland
08004 Serena, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Al56377, Virginia
Besthoff

12002 Tuukka, Sheltie, U147238, Lynn Thibodeau

12003 Zesty, BC, U134860, Sharon Wirant

12006 Ritz, Berger Picard, U149075, Mary Lou Molongoski
12007 Kraken, BC, U148560, Lisa St. Aubin

16001 Groovee, BC, U153379, Valori Duff

16002 Garnet, Rottweiler, R811209, Paula Miloglav-Recco
16004 Gino, BC, U141513, Martha Francis

16005 Jive, All-American, U149201, Lisa Barrett

16006 Ribo, Aussie, A150005, Cindy Buckholt

16010 River (Mc), Aussie, A149957, Dianne McCormick
16011 Targa, Labrador Ret., U1l44542, Sandra Bixler
16017 Oswin, Golden Ret., U152496, Seth Dunn

16018 Beck, BC, U148258, Eileen Wilentz

14002 Nixie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Ret., A149544, Peggy
O'Connell

20004 Ozzy, Aussie, Ul45266, Wendy Richmond
20010 varsity, BC, Al152793, Kathy Clement
20012 Halliah, GSD, Al146240, Joyce Gauthier

Ring 1: Masters Jumpers
14001 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, U157147, Meg Haviland

16009 Sadie, All-American, U1l56756, Carin Baker
16013 Tiffany, Sheltie, U156147, Lynn Thibodeau

10001 Zaya, Papillon, U156658, Sharon Wirant

12005 Squirrel, All-American, U156743, Megan O'Brien
12008 Tiana, Sheltie, U157694, Bruce Thibodeau

20005 Cheetah, BC, U154667, Kelly Wilson

20008 Rebel, Koolie, U157341, Jennifer Johnson
20013 Allie, Aussie, U158289, Dianne McCormick
20016 Jess, BC, U159481, Eileen Wilentz

22007 Remy, Aussie, U154877, Michelle Miller

22014 Logic, Koolie, U157342, Ramunas Svarcas

22009 Coda, Alapaha Blueblood Bulldog, U149493, Natalie
Thompson

22010 Roadie, BC, U162397, Martha Francis

22015 Jaxx, BC, U149630, Kit Erskine

22016 Link, BC, Ul60483, Kristen Diedrich

22019 Bob, BC, Al144232, Mark Wirant

22005 Magic, Koolie, U151379, Jennifer Johnson



22013 Rue, Aussie, U151479, Michelle Miller
20014 Lycan, Werewolf, U151746, Lisa St. Aubin

24004 Kasey, BC, A155408, Diane Fecteau
24005 Yikes!, GSD, U160293, Joyce Gauthier

Ring 2: Performance II Gamblers

Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers

20009 Kersee, BC, U153365, Barbara Fribourg
20011 Ella, BC, Ul60855, Kelly Gautreau

22009 Coda, Alapaha Blueblood Bulldog, U149493, Natalie

Thompson

22010 Roadie, BC, U162397, Martha Francis

Ring 2: Performance I Gamblers

16001 Jiminy, All-American, U162808, Lisa Barrett

20006 Rougarou, Werewolf, U160089, Lisa St. Aubin

Ring 2: Starters Gamblers
20015 Jesse, BC, U159496, Barbara Fribourg
22011 Sam, Russian Spaniel, Ul61714, Wendy Crawshaw

24001 Storm, BC, U162985, Kelly Gautreau

Ring 2: Performance II Standard

Ring 2: Advanced Standard
12005 Squirrel, All-American, U156743, Megan O'Brien
16009 Sadie, All-American, U156756, Carin Baker

20007 Scrimmage, BC, U162394, Kathy Clement
20009 Kersee, BC, U153365, Barbara Fribourg

22006 Kelly, Labrador Ret., Al54734, Ellen Zieske
22010 Roadie, BC, U162397, Martha Francis
22017 Zachery, Koolie, U158695, Ann Crawshaw

Ring 2: Performance I Standard

20006 Rougarou, Werewolf, U160089, Lisa St. Aubin

Ring 2: Starters Standard

20011 Ella, BC, Ul60855, Kelly Gautreau
20015 Jesse, BC, U159496, Barbara Fribourg

22011 Sam, Russian Spaniel, Ul61714, Wendy Crawshaw

24001 Storm, BC, U162985, Kelly Gautreau

10

Ring 2: Performance II Snooker

Ring 2: Advanced Snooker
20009 Kersee, BC, U153365, Barbara Fribourg

22006 Kelly, Labrador Ret., Al154734, Ellen Zieske

Ring 2: Performance I Snooker
16001 Jiminy, All-American, Ul162808, Lisa Barrett

20006 Rougarou, Werewolf, U1l60089, Lisa St. Aubin

Ring 2: Starters Snooker
20015 Jesse, BC, U159496, Barbara Fribourg

22011 Sam, Russian Spaniel, Ul61714, Wendy Crawshaw

Ring 2: Performance II Jumpers

Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

20007 Scrimmage, BC, U162394, Kathy Clement

22006 Kelly, Labrador Ret., Al54734, Ellen Zieske
22017 Zachery, Koolie, U158695, Ann Crawshaw
Ring 2: Performance I Jumpers

20006 Rougarou, Werewolf, Ul60089, Lisa St. Aubin

Ring 2: Starters Jumpers

22011 Sam, Russian Spaniel, Ul61714, Wendy Crawshaw



